Ranger Activity Report

April 2019
e Infractions — 366 citations
= Littering 374.4(a) pc 65
= Littering county code 61
= Use of cart in Park 55
= Tying rope/structures to trees 34
= Smoking in prohibited areas 19
= Removing material/encumbering lands 16
= Possession of alcohol where prohibited 19
= Possession of glass containers 13
= Dog off leash 10
* Ride bicycles in prohibited area 11
= Destruction of vegetation 7
* Dumping refuse in park 6
= Removing salvageable items from bin 3
= Entering closed section of park 3
= Failure to pay parking fee (personal cite) 3
= Bicycle exceeding 15 mph 2
= Camping without a permit 1
» Driving in restricted area 1
= Leaving bicycle on bike trail 1
= Urinating in public 1
= Vehicle code moving violations 6
= Vehicle code fix it violations 29

e Parking Citations Park Rangers and Park Ranger Assistants
Park Rangers and Park Ranger Assistants issued 352 parking citations during the
month of April for the following offenses:

= Failure to Pay Fee 317
= No parking zone 9
= Expired registration 19
* No license 2
= No current reg. tab 3
* Double parking 1
= Fire Lane 1

o Arrest - 123 Arrests
Felonies: 15
» Felony warrant arrest
= Domestic violence
= Felon in possession of firearm
= Possession of methamphetamine for sale

Burglary
False impersonation of another
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Misdemeanors: 108

Misdemeanor warrant

Possession of methamphetamine
Suspended/unlicensed driver
Possession of drug paraphernalia
Possession of weapon in parks
Possession of cocaine

Public intoxication

Littering within high water mark
Possession of hash

Fishing without a license
Resisting/interfering with peace officer
Giving false name to peace officer
Violation of a court order

Felon in possession of tear gas
Having fire within ARP

Carrying a loaded/concealed firearm

e Calls for Service

660 calls for service

e Crime Reports (Not associated with an arrest)

5 Vandalism reports

4 Burglary

1 Battery

1 Arson

1 Damaging a levee

5 Causality reports

8 Informational general reports

e lllegal Camping

Camps Cleared
Garbage and debris removed

Year to date:

Camps Cleared
Garbage and debris removed

53
21
8
5
5
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
471
120 tons
2707
510.5 tons
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We have changed the format for tracking our illegal camping data. We will now be
tracking the total number of illegal camps cleared, and amount of debris removed from
Regional Parks.

Sacramento County Connect 311 Reports:

The following is a breakdown of the 31 Ranger division reports received in April 2019:

e lllegal camping--------=--=--=----- 21
e Dogs off leash------------mnmmmmmmnm- 3
e Bicycles off trail-------------------- 3
e Not our park-----------=--=-nzuno-- 2
e Vehicle driving in park------------- 1
o Graffiti----------m-mmmmmmomomeeeeee 1



